
 
 
ATTENTION!!! ALL MBA COLLEGES AFFILIATED TO 

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 
 

MBA III SEMESTER RDBMS (REGULAR AND B/L) AND MBA I SEMESTER 
IT (B/L) COMPUTER LAB PRACTICAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE, 

JANUARY – 2014 
 

Date: 03rd January 2014 
 
To 
 
The Principal / Director  
______________________  
  

Dear Sir / Madam,  
  

The schedule to conduct MBA III SEMESTER RDBMS (REGULAR AND B/L) AND MBA          

I SEMESTER IT (B/L) COMPUTER LAB PRACTICAL EXAMINATION JANUARY-2014 will be 

conducted as per the scheduled given below. 

You are required to inform the students to be available at the examination 

centre by 9:30 AM with their respective Hall Tickets and Computer Lab Practical 

Record Book on the date of the Examination without fail. 

Kindly treat this matter as MOST IMPORTANT and make necessary arrangements 

for intimating to the students of your college about the Examination. 

Thanking you,  
 

      Yours faithfully, 

  
             H E A D 

Copy to: 
 

- The Controller of Examinations, Osmania University, Hyderabad – 500 007 

- The Chairman, Board of Studies, Dept. of Business Management, Osmania University, 
Hyderabad – 500 007 



MBA III SEM RDBMS (REGULAR AND B/L) 
COMPUTER LAB PRACTICAL EXAMINATION – 

JANUARY 2014 
 

CENTRE NAME#1: RG KEDIA, CHADERGHAT, 
HYDERABAD 

 

DATE: 07TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1170 RG KEDIA PG COLLEGE, CHADERGHAT, HYDERABAD 20 

2.  1302 AURORA COLLEGE OF PG STUDIES, RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 28 

3.  1307 BHARAT PG COLLEGE, KACHIGUDA, HYD 14 

4.  1313 MVSR PG COLLEGE, SAIDABAD, HYD 19 

5.  1316 PRESIDENCY SCHOOL OF MGMT, JAHANUMA, HYD 11 

6.  1420 V.V.COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE, JAMBAGH, HYDERABAD 3 

7.  1301 AMS SCHOOL OF INFORMATICS, OU ROAD, HYDERABAD 11 

8.  
2174 

OMEGA COLLEGE OF COMPUTER APPLICATION, EDULABAD,GHATKESAR, 
R.R.DIST 18 

 

------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

CENTRE NAME# 2: ST.JOSEPH’S COLLEGE,   
KING KOTI, HYDERABAD 

DATE: 07TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1175 S.N.VANITHA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAMPALLY, HYDERABAD 55 

2.  
1402 

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM (AMJAD ALI KHAN) COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION BANJARA HILLS , HYD 7 

3.  1403 ANWAR-UL-ULOOM COLLEGE, MALLEPALLY, HYD 42 

4.  1417 SHADAN COLLEGE FOR BOYS, KHAIRTABAD, HYD 4 

5.  1418 SHADAN COLLEGE FOR GIRLS, KHAIRTABAD, HYD 1 

 



CENTRE NAME # 3: WESLEY PG COLLEGE,  
OPP: ANAND THEATRE, SEC’BAD 

 

DATE: 07TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1173 RISHI UBR PG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KUKATPALLY, HYDERABAD 1 
2.  1238 VILLA MARIE DEGREE & PG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SOMAJIGUDA, HYD 11 
3.  1245 VIVEKANANDA SCHOOL OF PG STUDIES, SRINAGAR COLONY, HYD 1 
4.  1251 WESLEY DEGREE PG COLLEGE , OPP ANAND THEATRE , SECUNDERABAD 47 
5.  1309 HOLY MARY INST. OF TECH & SCIENCE, BK GUDA, SR NAGAR, HYD 10 

6.  2163 ST. XAVIER’S P.G. COLLEGE , GOPANAPALLY , R.R.DISTRICT 34 
7.  2164 ST. XAVIER’S P.G. COLLEGE , QUTBULLAPUR , R.R.DISTRICT 15 

 

------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

CENTRE NAME # 4: PRINCETON PG COLLEGE, 
RAMANTHAPUR, HYDERABAD 

DATE: 07TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1317 PRINCETON PG COLLEGE OF INFO. TECH., RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 4 
2.  1318 PRINCETON PG COLLEGE, RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 8 
3.  2131 KINGSTON P.G. COLLEGE , CHERLAPALLY , R.R.DISTRICT 10 

4.  2132 KRR INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY , GHATKESAR , R.R.DISTRICT 1 

5.  2135 MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF MGMT, CHOWDHARYGUDA, R.R.DISTRICT 2 

6.  2138 MRM INSTITUTE OF MGMT , CHINTAPALLYGUDA ,IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DIST 35 

7.  2143 OLIVE PG COLLEGE , CHINTAPALLYGUDA , IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DISTRICT 1 

8.  2165 SUPRABATH INSTITUTE OF MGMT & COMP. STUDIES,KEESARA, R.R.DIST 5 

9.  2166 SUPRABHAT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMET, CHEERYAL, KEESARA, R.R.DISTRICT 13 

10.  2168 VIDYA DAYANI COLLEGE OF INFO.TECH, RCI MALLAPUR, SAROORNAGAR, R.R.DIST 1 

11.  2256 KGR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT , KEESARA , R.R.DISTRICT 3 

12.  2261 VIJAYA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT , HAYATHNAGAR , R.R.DISTRICT 1 

13.  2266 GLOBAL INST. OF MGMT, UPPARIGUDA, IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DIST 4 

14.  
2268 

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES P.G CENTRE , UPPARIGUDA, 
IBRAHIMPATNAM , R.R.DISTRICT 10 

 



MBA III SEM RDBMS (REGULAR AND B/L) 
COMPUTER LAB PRACTICAL EXAMINATION – 

JANUARY 2014 
 

CENTRE NAME#1: RG KEDIA, CHADERGHAT, 
HYDERABAD 

 

DATE: 08TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1077 DECCAN SCHOOL OF MGMT, DARUS SALAM, NAMPALLY, HYD 10 
2.  1325 INFORMATION & RESEARCH ACADEMY OF AURORA, RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 30 

3.  
1401 

AL-QURMOSHI INST. OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, BARKAS, JAMALBANDA, 
CHANDRAYANGUTTA, HYDERABAD 12 

4.  1408 B.R.AMBEDKAR INST. OF MGT & TECH, BAGHLINGAMPALLY, HYD 1 

5.  1410 HYDERABAD SCHOOL OF MGT, BANDLAGUDA, HYD 5 

6.  1413 MOGHAL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MGT, BANDLAGUDA, HYD 5 

7.  1501 ANWAR-UL-ULOOM COLLEGE OF COMP.STUDIES, NEW MALLEPALLY, HYD 7 
8.  2129 INFORMATION AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF AURORA, PARVATHAPUR 16 

9.  2144 OMEGA P.G. COLLEGE , GHATKESAR, R.R.DISTRICT 8 

10.  2145 PRAGNA P.G. COLLEGE , IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DISTRICT 3 

11.  2283 PANNALA RAM REDDY COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MGMT, BODUPPAL, R.R.DIST. 6 
 

------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

CENTRE NAME# 2: ST.JOSEPH’S COLLEGE,  
KING KOTI, HYDERABAD 

DATE: 08TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1515 SHADAN INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER STUDIES (BOYS) , KHAIRATABAD , HYD 18 

2.  2122 AURORA’S MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE,PARVATHAPUR,R.R.DIST 31 

3.  2128 HYDERABAD PRESIDENCY COLLEGE, BOGGULKUNTA, HYDERABAD 37 

4.  2146 PRR COLLEGE, YELLAREDDYGUDA, HYDERABAD 12 

5.  2148 REAH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT , KESARAM , R.R.DISTRICT 2 



CENTRE NAME # 3: WESLEY PG COLLEGE, 
OPP: ANAND THEATRE, SEC’BAD 

 

DATE: 08TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1311 HOLY MOTHER PG COLLEGE, BALAPUR, KESHAVGIRI, HYDERABAD 10 

2.  1312 MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT , DHULAPALLY, HYDERABAD 1 

3.  1314 MESCO INST. OF MANAGEMENT, MUSTAIDPURA, KARVAN, HYD 10 

4.  1315 NAVA BHARATHI PG COLLEGE, BOLARAM, SECUNDERABAD 1 

5.  1320 PRIYADARSHINI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & RESEARCH, AMEERPET, HYD 4 

6.  1415 PENDEKANTI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT , IBRAHIMBAGH , HYDERABAD 30 

7.  1422 C.S.I INSTITUTE OF P.G STUDIES , SECUNDERABAD 14 

8.  1511 PULLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER SCIENCES , NEAR DUNDIGAL, HYD 1 

9.  2126 GRAHAMBELL INST. OF TECHNOLOGY, SHAMEERPET, THUMKUNTA, R.R.DIST 1 

10.  2170 VISHWA VISHWANI INSTITUTE OF SYSTEMS & MGMT,TUMKUNTA, R.R.DISTRICT 12 

11.  2262 ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES , YENKAPALLY, MOINABAD, R.R.DISTRICT 5 

12.  2278 GRAHAMBELL P.G.COLLEGE, SHAMEERPET, R.R.DISTRICT 3 

13.  
4171 

NIZAM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, DESHMUKH VILLAGE, 
NALGONDA 1 

14.  6171 APEX COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT, SANGA REDDY, MEDAK 4 

15.  6172 SPARK INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER , KANDI VILLAGE 3 

16.  6173 VINAYAKA COLLEGE OF I.T. & BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MEDAK 3 
 

------------------------------------------------------------- 
CENTRE NAME # 4: PRINCETON PG COLLEGE, 

RAMANTHAPUR, HYDERABAD 
DATE: 08TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1322 SRI INDU PG COLLEGE, VANASTHALIPURAM, HYD 23 

2.  2156 ST. JOHN’S INST. OF SCIENCE & TECH,HAYATHNAGAR, R.R.DIST 20 

3.  2159 ST. PAUL'S P.G. COLLEGE,TURKAYAMJAL,R.R.DIST 20 

4.  2269 P.V.RAM REDDY P.G.COLLEGE, UPPARIAGUDA, IBRAHIMPATNAM,  R.R.DISTRICT 9 

5.  
2279 

SIDDHARTHA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMNT (FORMERLY SIDDHARTHA TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE), CHOWDHARYGUDA,GHATKESHAR, R.R.DISTRICT 4 

6.  2358 MERIT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MGMT & TECH.,HAYATHNAGAR, R.R.DIST 10 

7.  
2365 

SRI CHAKRA INST., OF COMPUTER SCIENCES (MCA), SHERIGUDA , 
IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DISTRICT 5 

8.  2366 ST. JOHN’S P.G. COLLEGE , SHERIGUDA, IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DISTRICT 6 

 



MBA IST SEMESTER IT COMPUTER LAB (B/L)  
PRACTICAL EXAMINATION – JANUARY 2014 

 
 

CENTRE NAME#1: RG KEDIA, CHADERGHAT, 
HYDERABAD 

 

DATE: 09TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 
 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1077 DECCAN SCHOOL OF MGMT, DARUS SALAM, HYD 7 

2.  1170 RG KEDIA PG COLLEGE, CHADERGHAT, HYDERABAD 8 

3.  1204 ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD 3 

4.  1301 AMS SCHOOL OF INFORMATICS, OU ROAD, HYD 1 

5.  1302 AURORA COLLEGE OF PG STUDIES, RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 1 

6.  1305 AVANTHI PG COLLEGE, DILSUKHNAGAR, HYD 3 

7.  1306 BASVESHWARA INST. OF INFO. TECHNOLOGY(BIIT) COLLEGE, BARKATPURA,HYD 2 

8.  1307 BHARAT PG COLLEGE, KACHIGUDA, HYD 2 

9.  1313 MVSR (MATRUSRI) PG COLLEGE, SAIDABAD, HYD 1 

10.  1316 PRESIDENCY SCHOOL OF MGMT, JAHANUMA, HYD 5 

11.  1325 INFORMATION & RESEARCH ACADEMY OF AURORA, RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 1 

12.  
1401 

AL-QURMOSHI INST. OF BUSI., ADMN, BARKAS, JAMALBANDA, 
CHANDRAYANGUTTA, HYD 1 

13.  1403 ANWAR-UL-ULOOM COLLEGE, NEW MALLEPALLY, HYD 19 

14.  1405 BADRUKA PG COLLEGE, KACHIGUDA, HYD 1 

15.  1408 DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR INST. OF MGT & TECH, BAGHLINGAMPALLY, HYD 3 

16.  1410 HYDERABAD SCHOOL OF MGT, BANDLAGUDA, HYD 16 

17.  
1411 

INST. OF COMPUTER & BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (ICBM), RAJENDRANAGAR, 
HYDERABAD 1 

18.  1413 MOGHAL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MGT, BANDLAGUDA, HYD 6 

19.  1420 V.V.COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE, JAMBAGH, HYDERABAD 6 

20.  1501 ANWAR-UL-ULOOM COLLEGE FOR COMP.SCIENCE, NEW MALLEPALLY, HYD 3 

21.  1605 ISLAMIA COLLEGE OF ENG & TECH FOR WOMEN ,BANDLAGUDA, HYD 2 

22.  2122 AURORA’S MGT AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 4 

23.  2129 INFORMATION & RESEARCH INST. OF AURORA, PARVATHAPUR, R.R.DISTRICT 1 

24.  
2138 

MRM INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT , CHINTAPALLYGUDA, IBRAHIMPATNAM, 
R.R.DISTRICT 31 

25.  2144 OMEGA P.G. COLLEGE , GHATKESHAR , R.R.DISTRICT 16 

 
 
 
 

 



CENTRE NAME# 2: ST.JOSEPH’S COLLEGE, KING 
KOTI, HYDERABAD 

 

DATE: 09TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 
 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1175 S.N.VANITHA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAMPALLY, HYDERABAD 1 

2.  1512 RBVRR INST. OF TECH, ABIDS, HYDERABAD 1 

3.  1515 SHADAN INST. OF COMPUTER STUDIES, KHAIRTABAD, HYD 2 

4.  1601 CBIT, GANDIPET, HYDERABAD 1 

5.  1417 SHADAN COLLEGE FOR BOYS, KHAIRTABAD, HYD 2 

6.  1418 SHADAN COLLEGE FOR GIRLS, KHAIRTABAD, HYD 5 

7.  2128 HYDERABAD PRESIDENCY COLLEGE, BOGGULKUNTA, HYDERABAD 4 

8.  2146 PRR COLLEGE, YELLAREDDYGUDA,HYDERABAD 2 

9.  2148 REAH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT , KESARAM , R.R.DISTRICT 1 

10.  1607 METHODIST COLLEGE OF ENG& TECH, KING KOTI RD,ABIDS, HYDERABAD 1 

11.  2262 ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES , YENKAPALLY, R.R.DISTRICT 1 

12.  
2266 

GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT , UPPARIGUDA , IBRAHIMPATNAM , 
R.R.DISTRICT 9 

13.  2267 HASHVITHA P.G.COLLEGE , KEESERA , R.R.DISTRICT 10 

14.  
2268 

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES PG CENTRE, UPPARIGUDA, 
IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DISTRICT 9 

15.  
2269 

P.V.RAM REDDY P.G.COLLEGE, UPPARIAGUDA VILLAGE, IBRAHIMPATNAM, 
MANDAL, R.R.DISTRICT 4 

16.  2270 S.V. MODEL COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT , QUTUBULLAPUR , R.R.DISTRICT 8 

17.  2273 SAANVI P.G. COLLEGE OF WOMEN , ALMASGUDA, CHAMPAPET, HYDERABAD. 1 

18.  2276 VISION P.G.COLLEGE , BODUPPAL , HYDERABAD. 4 

19.  
2279 

SIDDHARTHA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMNT (FORMERLY SIDDHARTHA TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE), CHOWDHARYGUDA, GHATKESAR,R.R.DISTRICT 17 

20.  2280 ST. FRANCIS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, QUTUBULLAPUR,R.R.DISTRICT 2 

21.  2281 ARADHANA COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, BANDLAGUDA, HYDERABAD 7 

22.  2282 KOMMURI PRATAP REDDY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 8 

23.  2283 PANNALA RAM REDDY COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MGMT, BODUPPAL, R.R.DIST. 11 

24.  2354 HORIZON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY , KEESARA , R.R.DISTRICT 3 

25.  2355 JESUS P.G. COLLEGE , KEESARA , R.R.DISTRICT 4 

26.  
2356 

KARUNA P.G. COLLEGE OF COMPUTER APPLICATION , IBRAHIMPATNAM, 
R.R.DISTRICT 3 

27.  
2358 

MERIT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY, 
TURKAYAMJAL,  R.R.DISTRICT 22 

28.  
2365 

SRI CHAKRA INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER SCIENCES (MCA),SHERIGUDA, 
IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DIST 2 

29.  6171 APEX COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT, SANGA REDDY, MEDAK 1 



CENTRE NAME # 3: WESLEY PG COLLEGE, 
OPP: ANAND THEATRE, SEC’BAD 

 

DATE: 09TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 
 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1111 KASTURBA GANDHI PG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,MARREDPALLY, SEC'BAD 1 

2.  1168 RGR SIDDHANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, SEC'BAD 4 

3.  1189 SARDAR PATEL (SP) PG COLLEGE,PADMARAONAGAR, SEC'BAD 1 

4.  1238 VILLA MARIE DEGREE & PG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SOMAJIGUDA, HYD 1 

5.  1245 VIVEKANANDA SCHOOL OF PG STUDIES, SRINAGAR COLONY, HYD 2 

6.  1251 WESLEY PG COLLEGE, SEC'BAD 4 

7.  1309 HOLY MARY INST. OF TECH & SCIENCE, BK GUDA, SR NAGAR, HYD 3 

8.  1311 HOLY MOTHER PG COLLEGE, BALAPUR,KESHAVGIRI, HYDERABAD 14 

9.  1314 MESCO INST. OF MANAGEMENT, MUSTAIDPURA, KARVAN, HYD 1 

10.  1315 NAVA BHARATHI PG COLLEGE, BOLARAM, SEC’BAD 2 

11.  1319 PRIYADARSHINI PG COLLEGE, AMEERPET, HYD 5 

12.  1320 PRIYADARSHINI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & RESEARCH, AMEERPET, HYD 4 

13.  1321 SAI SUDHIR PG COLLEGE, ECIL X ROADS, HYD 8 

14.  1323 SWAMY VIVEKANANDA PG COLLEGE, SEC'BAD 3 

15.  1407 DAVID MEMORIAL COLLEGE, TARNAKA, HYD 1 

16.  1422 CSI INSTITUTE OF PG STUDIES, EAST MAREDPALLY, SEC'BAD 8 

17.  2121 ARISTOTLE P.G.COLLEGE , CHILKUR, MOINABAD , R.R.DIST 1 

18.  2126 GRAHAMBELL INST. OF TECHNOLOGY,  THUMKUNTA, R.R.DISTRICT 2 

19.  2156 ST. JOHN’S INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY,HAYATHNAGAR, R.R.DISTRICT 8 

20.  2158 ST. MARTIN’S P.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY,SURARAM X ROAD , R.R.DISTRICT 6 

21.  2159 ST PAUL'S P.G. COLLEGE, TURKAYAMJAL ,R.R.DISTRICT 17 

22.  
2170 

VISHWA VISHWANI INSTITUTE OF SYSTEMS & MANAGEMENT , TUMKUNTA , 
R.R.DISTRICT 5 

23.  2253 BRIGHT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT , TURKA YAMJAL , R.R.DISTRICT 3 

24.  2254 GLOBAL PG COLLEGE, CHILKUR , R.R.DISTRICT 5 

25.  2256 KGR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT , KEESARA, R.R.DISTRICT 6 

26.  2278 GRAHAMBELL P.G.COLLEGE,SHAMEERPET, R.R.DISTRICT 6 

 



CENTRE NAME # 4: PRINCETON PG COLLEGE, 
RAMANTHAPUR, HYDERABAD 

 

DATE: 09TH JANUARY 2014  TIME: 10:00 A.M. 
 

S.NO. COLLEGE 
CODE NAME OF THE COLLEGE 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 

1.  1317 PRINCETON PG COLLEGE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 2 

2.  1318 PRINCETON PG COLLEGE, RAMANTHAPUR, HYD 2 

3.  1322 SRI INDU PG COLLEGE, VANASTHALIPURAM, HYD 5 

4.  1412 MANTRA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MGT, LB NAGAR, HYD 5 

5.  2125 EINSTEIN PG COLLEGE, NADERGUL , R.R.DISTRICT 6 

6.  2127 HOLY FAITH P.G. COLLEGE, CHOWDARYGUDA, R.R.DISTRICT 2 

7.  2131 KINGSTON P.G. COLLEGE , CHERLAPALLY, GHATKESHAR, R.R.DISTRICT 5 

8.  2139 NOBLE P.G. COLLEGE (MBA/MCA) , NADERGUL , SAROORNAGAR, R.R.DISTRICT 2 

9.  2142 OLIVE PG COLLEGE, IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R.DISTRICT 1 

10.  2145 PRAGNA P.G. COLLEGE , IBRAHIMPATNAM , R.R.DISTRICT 5 

11.  
2150 

RONALD ROSS P.G, MANGALPALLY, KOHEDA ROAD, IBRAHIMPATNAM, 
R.R.DISTRICT 4 

12.  2152 SRI INDU INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT , IBRAHIMPATNAM , R.R.DISTRICT 1 

13.  2153 ST. ANTHONY’S P.G. COLLEGE , EDULABAD , R.R.DISTRICT 11 

14.  2154 ST. AUGUSTINE P.G. COLLEGE, GHATKESAR, R.R.DISTRICT 6 

15.  2162 ST. VINCENT P.G. COLLEGE , GHATKESAR , R.R.DISTRICT 8 

16.  2163 ST. XAVIER’S P.G. COLLEGE , GOPANAPALLY , R.R.DISTRICT 18 

17.  2164 ST. XAVIER’S P.G. COLLEGE , QUTBULLAPUR , R.R.DISTRICT 1 

18.  
2165 

SUPRABATH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER STUDIES , CHEERYAL, 
R.R.DISTRICT 10 

19.  2166 SUPRABHAT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, CHEERYAL, R.R.DISTRICT 6 

20.  
2168 

VIDYA DAYANI COLLEGE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY , MALLAPUR, 
SAROORNAGAR, R.R.DISTRICT 2 

21.  2169 VIJAYA PG COLLEGE , HAYATHNAGAR , R.R.DISTRICT 2 

22.  
2174 

OMEGA COLLEGE OF COMPUTER APPLICATION , EDULABAD , GHATKESAR , 
R.R.DISTRICT 8 

23.  2252 AZAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT , PEDDAMANGALARAM , R.R.DISTRICT 6 

24.  2257 KRISHNAMURTHY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT , EDULABAD , R.R.DISTRICT 12 

25.  
2258 

SIDDHARHTA INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE , BAHAYATH, IBRAHIMPATNAM, 
R.R.DISTRICT 15 

26.  
2261 

VIJAYA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT , HAYATHNAGAR,  LASHKURGUDA , 
R.R.DISTRICT 5 

27.  2265 GANDHIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, KUNTLOOR, HAYATHNAGAR, R.R.DIST 9 
 


